TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joant Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

3 Type of vehicle/category Two Wheeler/ L2 (with fuel injection)
3(a) Type of body Solo with Pillion
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders One
6 Chassis number As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
o Fuel used Petrol
9 H. P,/BHP 9.6 Kw @ 7500 rpm
10. Cubic capacity L77 cc
11. Makers classification
L2, Wheel base 1320 mm
13. Seatinq capacity 2 in all
t4. Colour As applicable
15. ULW ( unladen weiqht) 135 Kqs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certifled by the
manufacturer
17. Number, description. size
and ply ratino of Wres as
declared bv the
manufactu rer
a Front axle 80/100-17 MlC 46P
b Rear axle t00/90-17 M/c 55P
18. Registered Axle Weasht
a Front axle (faw) 94 Kqs.
Rear axle (raw) 201 Kqs.
19. Dimensior1
a Overall length 2005 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width 805 mm
d Overall height 1050 mm
e Min. ground clearance
Based
Secretary-III
on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN 0471,
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 54 I 2024)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
W175 STREET BS-VI
295 Kgs.
b.
150 mm
3
VOL. dated 22.L2.2O23 (OBD Stage II-A) issued by The Automotive Research
Association of India, Pune issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certified
that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under,
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lBv Orderl I
(,1v^Pu'
3
M. Rav dra
Assista Secreta ry-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.